418.07

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103428153 Name of conveying party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) William Y & Kristen K Conwell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with Finew app	
Name: Immersive Media Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment	S No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with Interest app	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): Street Address: 2407 SE 10th Ave City: Portland State: Oregon Country: USA Zip: 97214 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with Enew app	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): Street Address: 2407 SE 10th Ave City: Portland State: Oregon Country: USA Zip: 97214 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with Enew app	
Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Oregon Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Oregon Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) being filed together with a new app	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
✓ Other Release and Quitclaim Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	
This decline it is being filed together with a new app	lication.
5,023,725 5,703,604 6,141,034 6,317,166	OF PUBLIC RE
	COF
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	SG
Namo: Double McCutcher	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
- Authorized to be charged by dreak said	4
Street Address: 2407 SE 10th Ave Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the control of	
Street Address: 2407 SE 10th Ave Enclosed Check サイフを もの Mone required (government interest not affect	
	title)
Only. 1 States	>
State: OR Zip:97214 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	<u> </u>
Phone Number: 503-231-2656	/
Fax Number:b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Authorized User Name	
9 Signature:	2007
Contino	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	j 2
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documers: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM

WHEREAS, Immersive Media Company (IMC) issued a promissory note (the Note) to William Y and Kristen K Conwell (the Conwells);

WHEREAS, the Conwells took a security interest in IMC patents 5,023,725, 5,703,604, 6,141,034 and 6,317,166 (the IMC patents) in connection with the Note;

WHEREAS, the Note has been satisfied;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing:

The Conwells hereby release their security interest in the IMC patents, and quitclaim to IMC any interest they may have in said patents.

Signed this 16th day of July, 2007;

William Y Conwell

Kristen K Conwell

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/18/2007